

From: Dr. Ranjit Kumar Bordoloi, M.Sc., Ph.D. Principal

## **Undertaking of Compliance with UGC Regulations/ Guidelines**

I hereby certify and undertake that Dergaon Kamal Duwerah College, Dergaon (D.K.D. College, Dergaon) has complied with the various UGC Regulations and Guidelines, particularly the following UGC Regulations and Guidelines.

- 1. Establishment and composition of the Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) strictly as per the UGC (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal of sexual harassment of Women Employees and Students in HEIS) Regulation, 2015.
- 2. UGC (Redress of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023, and Composition of SGRC as per these Regulations.
- 3. UGC Guidelines on Public Self-Disclosure by Higher Education Institutions.
- 4. UGC Fee Refund policy.

The College has been functioning as per the UGC Guidelines . Other functioning cells and committees of the college have been formed as prescribed by the UGC Regulations and Guidelines an follows the various UGC directives in true spirit.

The college has updated the college website ( https://www.dkdcollege.ac.in)as per the UGC requirement and mandate.

This undertaking is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ncipal

D.K. D. College, Dergaon

Principal Dergaon K.D. College